
MATRIZ DE SÃO LUIS DE PARAJTINGA 
CASAMENTOS 

LIVRO 01 
1774-1791 

ALEIXO DE BRITO C/C TERESA DE ALMEIDA 28104/1782 16v 

~ ~~(A_ . 

TERESA MARIA DA CONCEÇÃO 02103/1783 20 ALEXANDRE BARRETO ~A C/C 

ALEXANDRE MOREIRA DA COSTA C/C ANA VAZ DE LIMA 04/0911788 37 
1--

AMADOR FRANCISCO DE LIMA C/C MARIA FRANCISCA DA CONCEIÇÃO 15/07/1789 40 

AMARO DE FREITAS MACHADO C/C MARIA QUITÉRIA DE JESUS 19/05/1785 25 

ÂNGELO FRANCISCO SOARES C/C MARIA ISABEL RODRIGUES 10107/1790 46 

ANTÔNIO ÁLVARES CABRAL C/C MARIA DO REGO BARBOSA 10/05/178ô 28v 

ANTÔNIO CABRAL DE SOUSA C/C MARIA DA FONSECA TELLES 2311111n8 9 

ANTÔNIO DA CUNHA VIANA C/C ANA FERREIRA DE ALVARENGA o7JOS11ns 5v 

ANTÔNIO DE SOUSA SANTIAGO C/C FRANCISCA MARIA DE JESUS 21/07/1789 40 

ANTÔNIO FERREIRA C/C MARIA ANTONIA CORREA 1511111ns 11 

ANTÔNIO FERREIRA DE CASTRO C/C BERNARDA MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO 31/05/178ô 29 

ANTÔNIO FRANCISCO C/C MATILDES MOREIRA DE CASTRO 15107/1790 47 

ANTÔNIO FRANCISCO DE MORAIS C/C MARIA FRANCISCA DE UMA 07/02/1787 32v 

ANTÔNIO FRANCISCO DE TOLEDO C/C MARIA DA ROSA DA LAPA 1211011n8 9 

ANTÔNIO JORGES PERES C/C MARIA DE FREITAS LEMES 23/0211ns 3 

ANTÔNIO JOSÉ DA SILVA C/C ANA ANTONIA DE AGUIAR 1510211ns 10 

ANTÔNIO JOSÉ DA SILVEIRA C/C ANTONIA MARIA DE SOUSA 26/08/1ns 10 

ANTÔNIO LEME DE TOLEDO C/C ANA MARIA DO ROSÁRIO 20/04/1784 23 

ANTÔNIO MOREIRA DA SILVA C/C CLARA MARIA DE JESUS 05l09/1781 30v 

ANTÔNIO MOREIRA DE SIQUEIRA C/C ESCOLÁSTICA PIRES DA ROCHA 28/11/1789 42v 

ANTÔNIO NUNES DE GUSMÃO C/C JOAQUINA MARIA DE SOUSA 07/02/1791 49v 

ANTÔNIO PEDROSO C/C GERTRUDES MARIA DE JESUS 13/02/1787 32v 

ANTÔNIO PEREIRA C/C ANA PEDROSA DA CONCEIÇÃO 18/11/17n 8 

ANTÔNIO PEREIRA DA COSTA C/C FELIPA MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO 30MOl1783 21v 

ANTÔNIO PIMENTEL DE CARVALHO C/C MARIANA PEDROSA DA CONCEIÇÃO 2AJ0611782 17v 

ANTÔNIO PINTO DE CARVALHO C/C ANA DA LUZ 1w111ns 2v 



TRIZ DE SÃO LUJS DE P 
CAS, ENTOS 

ANTÔNIO PIRES DA FONSECA 

ANTÔNIO RODRIGUES DE OUVBRA 

ANTÔNIO RODRIGUES OE SOUSA 

ANTÔNIO RODRIGUES 00 PRADO 

BENTO CORREA DE MORAJS 

BENTO GOMES SAR.Dt HA 

BERNARDINO RODRJGUES DE IIORAJ:S 

BERNARDO GUEDES DE AGUIAR 

CLARO FRANCISCO MARQUES 

DIOGO DA SILVA REGO 

DOMINGOS FRANCISCO 

DOMINGOS JOSÉ GOMES 00 AMARAL 

FERMINO RODRIGUES DE CARVAU!O 

FRANCISCO ANTÔNIO DE ARAÚJO 

FRANCISCO CARDOSO 

FRANCISCO CARDOSO DE CASTRO 

FRANCISCO CARVALHO DEAZE.VEDO 

FRANCISCO CORREA DE ARAÚJO 

FRANCISCO CORREA DE ARAÚJO 

FRANCISCO DA SILVA PRADO 

FRANCISCO DE CHAVES DE MORAIS 

FRANCISCO DE FRBTAS MACHADO 

FRANCISCO OE SALES 00 .AMARAL 

FRANCISCO JOSÉ DA CUNHA 

FRANCISCO JOSÉ PIIIENTEL 

FRANCISCO LEJ'TE DA 51..VA 

FRANCISCO MANUEL IIORBRA 

LIVRO 01 
1774-1791 

CIC DE 

C/C TERESA FRAHCiSCA DE 

CIC DE 

C/C JO IJíESOUSA 

CIC COliCBÇÃO 

CIC ROSA. 

CIC DESOUSA 

C/C mFS<R:BRAOE V~ 

C/C 

C/C 

CIC MA:RIA.JIOSÉ 0A COHCBÇ.ÃO 

CIC ~ FRANascA DETOt..BX> 

DE.JESUS 

CIC . DE llilORAJS 

CIC ANA 111AR1A. DE JESUS 

C/C CSAEa.FIERRBRAOE CASTUiO 

CIC FRANCISCA. .LUZA DE CABRAL 

C/C 111.AmA.FB<RBRA ~ 

CIC DE lilORAlS 0A FONSECA. 

CIC BRANCA DE 

CIC ~CURA.DA. CONCSÇÃO 

CIC FRAHCISC\~ CXM::EIÇÃ 

CIC ÃHGa.A flWfaSCA DOS SANTOS 

CIC ~ FERfcBRA 

C/C Fala,.MARSA. 

291 



MATRIZ DE SÃO LUIS DE PARAITINGA 
CASAMENTOS 

LIVRO 01 
1774-1791 

FRANCISCO MARQUES SIQUEIRA C/C ISABEL CORREA DOS SANTOS 15/0211790 44 

FRANCISCO PEREIRA DE ALVARENGA C/C ANA FRANCISCA DE MOURA 10/0211790 43 

FRANCISCO PINTO DE CARVALHO C/C FRANCISCA NUNES OE JESUS 29/11/1788 38 

FRANCISCO RODRIGUES CORREA CIC MARIA JOAQUINA DE SOUSA 18/02/1783 19 

FRANCISCO RODRIGUES OE ANDRADE CIC MARIA PEREIRA OE ARAÚJO 13/02/1789 39 

FRANCISCO TAVARES DA SILVA CIC ANA FRANCISCA OE JESUS 21/04/1775 2v 

FRANCISCO VAZ OE UMA CIC MARIA FRANCISCA OE JESUS 09/06/1784 23v 

FRANCISCO VELOSO DE AGUIAR CIC MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO DE JESUS 28/09/1775 4 

GABRIEL OE SIQUEIRA GARCIA CIC MATILOES MARIA DA CONCEJÇÃO 20/02/1783 19v 

INÁCIO BICUDO CORREA C/C MARIA RODRIGUES OE AGUIAR 05/02/1778 8v 

INÁCIO CORREA DO PRADO C/C MARIA PEDROSA DA SILVA 26/01/1791 49 

INÁCIO FÉLIX DA CUNHA C/C ANA MARIA DA TRINDADE 10/07/17-SS 30 

INÁCIO JOSÉ DA SILVA CIC MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO OE JESUS 31/01/1782 16 

INÁCIO JOSÉ VAZ CIC ANA MARTINS DE OLJVEJRA 19102/1734 22v 

INÁCIO MARINHO DA CUNHA C/C MARIA BUENA DO SACRAMENTO 26/11/1789 42 

INÁCIO MOREIRA OE TOLEDO CIC MARIA OE SOUSA 15/07/1790 46v 

INÁCIO PEDROSO DA SILVA C/C MARIA FRANCISCA DE MORAIS 30/11/1Td7 34v 

lNÁCIO PEDROSO DOS REIS C/C MARGARIDA DE SOUSA LEME 31/1011Td7 34v 

INÁCIO RODRIGUES MARTINS C/C MARIA FRANCISCA DAS CHAGAS 1510611790 45v 

JERÔNIMO ANTÔNIO DO PRADO C/C ISABEL OE OLIVEIRA 04J0511786 28 

JOÃO (BANGUELA) C/C MARIA (PRETA FORRA) 1511011786 31 

JOÃO (GENTIO DA GUINÉ) CIC PAULA (CRJOULA) 1511011786 31 

JOÃO BARBOSA MOREIRA CIC MARIA DO ROSÁRIO 27J0811734 24 

JOÃO DA SILVA COUTINHO C/C INACIA DE FARIA GOR01ANA 12111/1782 18v 

JOÃO DE CHAVES C/C ANA MARIA DA SILVA 30/'06M785 25v 

JOÃO DE MEDEIROS BARROS CIC ANA DA COSTA 12'°511790 45 

JOÃO DIAS CARDOSO C/C MARIA VICENTE 14'0211781 13 



TRIZ DE SÃO lUJS DE PARATTINGA 
os 

LIVRO 01 
177,4. 7'9'1 

JOÃO DIAS CARDOSO CIC 

JOÃO 00 PRADO CORREA CIC 

JOÃO FRANClSCO OE AJ.MADA CIC 

JOÃO FRANCLSCO 00 PRADO CIC 

JOÃO LEJTE DE OLNEJRA CIC DE 

JOÃO PINHEIRO OE CAMARGO C/C 

JOÃO RODRIGUES VEJGA CIC 

JOÃO SIMÕES TAVARES CIC AHADA._FONSECA E . 

JOÃO XAVíER DA CUNHA CIC GOllESDO 

JOAQUIM ANTÔNIO OE CARVALHO CIC DE 

JOAQUIMCORREA C/C 

JOAQUIM DA SILVA DIAS C/C RITA 

JOAQUIM DA SILVA MORAIS CIC illAR1A. COHCBÇÃO 

JOAQUIM OE MOURA FERREIRA CIC OE 

JOAQUIM OE SOUZA MENEZES C/C MARIA.JO nA. 

JOAQUIM JOSÉ RODRIGUES C/C ISABa OEJES 

JOAQUIM PINTO 00 REGO C/C ANA RODRJGUES DE SOUSA 

JOAQUIM PIRES OE MORAES C/C llARJA FRANCSSCA. 

JOAQUIM RODRIGUES CORREA CIC IIAR1A FRANaSCA 

JOSÉ ALVARES OE MORAIS C/C T1U>ES IIARtA DE 

JOSÉ ÁLVARES GRANADEIRO C/C TERESA LUIZA 00 ESPiRITO 

JOSÉ ANTUNES DA COSTA CIC ANA llAR!A. DE 1'0lB>O 

JOSÉ BARBOSA DE MORAIS C/C ClARA BICUDADESIQUEJRA 1 

JOSÉ CORREA LEME CIC FELJCtANA IIARtA oe JESUs 

JOSÉ DA SILVA LEAL C/C AHAFRANCSSCAMCONCaÇÃO 

JOSÉ OE IIORA1S BRAGANÇA CIC CURAIIARIADEJESUS 

JOSÉ GARCIA DA FONSECA CIC CATARailA IIIARIA M A 



MATRIZ DE SÃO LUIS DE PARAITINGA 
CASAMENTOS 

• LIVRO 01 

• 1774-1791 

JOSÉ ISIDORO DE FIGUEIREDO C/C ANA MARIA TEIXEIRA 27/08/1775 3v 

JOSÉ ISIDORO DE FIGUEIREDO C/C MARIANA FRANCISCA DA CONCEIÇÃO 06/11/1779 10v 

JOSÉ JOAQUIM DA SILVA C/C FRANCISCA MARIA DE JESUS 29/11/1788 38 

JOSÉ MARTINS OE FARIA C/C MARIA BICUDA DE SIQUEIRA 08/10/1781 15 ,,, 
JOSÉ PAIS DA FONSECA C/C BRANCA MARIA DE CASTILHO 29/10/1776 5 

JOSÉ PEREIRA DA SILVA C/C RITA MARIA DE ALVARENGA 24/05/1784 23v 

JOSÉ PEREIRA DA SILVA C/C ANA MARIA DE MORAIS 24/01/1786 27v 

JOSÉ PEREIRA GOMES DE CASTRO C/C ANA MARIA DE CAMPOS 26/11/1778 9v 

JOSÉ PEREIRA NEPTO C/C ANA MARIA DE ARRUDA CABRAL 07/10/1777 7v 

JOSÉ PINTO DA FONSECA C/C INACIA MARIA JUSTINIANA 08/11/1785 27 

JOSÉ PIRES DA FONSECA C/C ANA PIRES DA ROCHA 03/06/1783 20 

JOSÉ RAMALHO MOREIRA C/C CATARINA DO NASCIMENTO DE JESUS 29/08/1785 26v 

JOSÉ RIBEIRO CALADO C/C FABIANA MARIA DO AMARAL 14/02/1790 43v 

JOSÉ RODRIGUES C/C JOSEFA FERREIRA 15/08/1785 26V 

JOSÉ RODRIGUES DA SILVA C/C ELEONOR ALEXA 12/07/1779 10 

JOSÉ RODRIGUES MOREIRA C/C MARIA RIBEIRA GONÇALVES 11/12/1782 19 

~ JOSÉ TAVARES DA SILVA C/C ROSA MARIA DE SIQUEIRA 30/01/1787 31v 

:t. JOSÉ VIEIRA DOS SANTOS C/C ANA MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO 19/09/1790 48 

~ LEONARDO DIAS MORGADO C/C FRANCISCA DO PRADO MARTINS 27/07/1785 27 

E LUÍS DA FONSECA ROSA C/C ANA JOAQUINA DO CARMO 17/07/1785 25v 

i LUÍS GONÇALVES DOS REIS C/C ANA JACINTA OE FIGUEIREDO 23/09/1780 13 

LUIS JOSÉ FLORIANO C/C BERNAROA PEDROSA DE AGUIAR 04/02/1791 49v ~ ,, 
MAMEDE FERNANDES LIMA C/C MARIA BUENO DA CONCEIÇÃO 28/09/1782 18v 

~ 
MANUEL ANTÔNIO DE CARVALHO 

~ 
C/C ROSA MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO 15/02/1790 44v 

MANUEL BICUDO CORREA C/C MARIA FRANCISCA DE JESUS 03/09/1782 18 

~ 
~ MANUEL CAETANO DE FARIA C/C ANTONIA DE SOUSA NUNES 11/02/1790 43 

~ MANUEL DA COSTA GIL C/C 

--
PELONIA MARIA DE SOUSA 30/09/1789 41v 



O· PAAAJTJ GA 
os 

LJVROt>1 
1774-17 1 

DE 05'0711781 13v 

2MWt 3$\, 

oc o OMW1791 50 

CA: ww. OE QM)ll17N Jgv 

e.e 00 o 2"1t ns .. 
CJC DE.JESUS 20I07n710 1lv 

T'ROCJC OE.JESUS 2MW1712 17 

e.e TA. CORREA MADEIRA 15/0211779 .., 
VA CIC CLARA OE UMA FERREIRA 2,411011781 15 

CIC BARBOSA OE BOAVENTURA 03112/1787 35 

c,c »IA MAA1A 00 NASCIMENTO 0310811786 30v 

CIC CURA FRANCtSCA OE ANDRADE 02109/1788 ~y 

CIC otAS {FORRA) 11/03/1787 33v 

CIC lllAR1A OE JESUS 27J0211718 2! 

f,\ CIC DOS AHJOS 00 ESPIRrTO SAHTO 04/07M782 17v 

ac RW«:lSCA.MAR!AOEJESUS 19/0Vt187 33v 

c.,c 0.AlRJHDADE 2'11111713 22 

ac DE.JESUS 2Sl0Ut784 23 

CC S VA 2'U07117 3e 

DETOt.EDO II02117r7 33 

o OII02J17r7 32 

DO o 22Jalt11t0 4 

DE 1W1 781 31v 

m 14 

10IQV1 

1'&W711711 

2MW11t1 Uv 



MATRIZ DE SÃO LUIS DE PARAITINGA 
CASAMENTOS 

LIVRO 01 
1774-1791 

MANUEL DE ALMEIDA TELLES C/C HELENA FRANCISCA DE JESUS 05/07/1781 13v 

MANUEL DE GÓES C/C INACIA RODRIGUES 28/05/1788 35v 

MANUEL DE SOUSA FREITAS C/C MARIA JOAQUINA DA CONCEIÇÃO 08/0311791 50 

MANUEL FRANCISCO DO PRADO C/C LUIZA GARCIA DE MORAIS 0610811788 36v 

MANUEL GRACIA ROSA C/C INACIA MARIA DO SACRAMENTO 24/11/1TT5 4 

MANUEL JOAQUIM DOS ANJOS C/C INACIA MARIA DE JESUS 20/0711780 12v 

MANUEL JOSÉ MADRIX DE CEA E CASTRO C/C ROSA MARIA DE JESUS 29/04/1782 17 

MANUEL MONIZ DE CARVALHO C/C MARTA CORREA MADEIRA 15/02/1779 9v 

MANUEL PEREIRA DA SILVA C/C MARIA CLARA DE UMA FERREIRA 24/10/1781 15 

MANUEL PEREIRA DE CASTRO C/C MARIANA BARBOSA DE BOAVENTURA 03/12/1787 35 

MANUEL PIRES DE CASTILHO C/C ANA MARIA DO NASCIMENTO 03/08/1786 30v 

MA TEUS GONÇALVES LEAL CIC CLARA FRANCISCA DE ANDRADE 02/09/1788 36v 

MIGUEL CONGO DE SOUSA CIC MARIA DIAS (FORRA) 11/03/1787 33v 

MIGUEL GOMES DE FARIA C/C ANA MARIA DE JESUS 27/02/1786 28 

NARCISO JOSÉ DA COSTA CIC MARIA DOS ANJOS DO ESPiRITO SANTO 04/07/1782 17v 

NICOLAU PIRES DA CUNHA CIC FRANCISCA MARIA DE JESUS 19/02/1787 33v 

PASCOAL RODRIGUES VELOSO CIC ISIDORA MARIA DA TRINDADE 29/11/1783 22 

PEDRO ANTÔNIO DA SILVA C/C JOSEFA MARIA DE JESUS 25104/1784 23 

PEDRO ANTUNES DE ANDRADE C/C MARIA ANTONIA DA SILVA 24/07/1788 36 

PEDRO JOSÉ DA SILVA CIC PELONIA LEONARDA DE TOLEDO 18/02/1787 33 

PEDRO PEREIRA LOPES C/C MARIA DINIZ DO ESPIRJTO SANTO 06/02/1787 32 

PEDRO PINTO DA FONSECA C/C ANA JOAQUINA DO NASCIMENTO 22/06/1790 46 

QUINTILIANO MARTINS DE SIQUEIRA CIC MARIA MOREIRA DE JESUS 19/10/1786 31v 

RICARDO DE SOUSA CAMARGO C/C MARIA DE MORAIS 04/10/1781 14v 

SALVADOR ALVES DE MOURA C/C RITA DINA DE JESUS 10/02/1789 38v 

SALVADOR DA SILVA CORTEZ C/C FRANCISCA MARIA DA SILVA 20I07/1TT8 4v 

SALVADOR DA SILVA CORTEZ C/C RITA DE JESUS BARBOSA 2810511781 13v 



MATRIZ DE SÃO LUIS DE PARAITINGA 
CASAMENTOS 

LIVRO 01 
1774-1791 

SALVADOR RODRIGUES MOREIRA C/C ANA MARIA 15/09/1781 14v 

SALVADOR RODRIGUES RAMOS C/C RITA CARVALHO DE JESUS 10/04/1777 6v 

SIMÃO CORREA DE ALVARENGA C/C BERNARDA MARIA DE JESUS 01/05/1788 35v 

TOMÁS MUNIZ PEREIRA C/C ANA MARIA GONÇALVES 28/08/1783 21v 

TOMÉ DA SILVA RAMOS C/C MARIA MADALENA DE SIQUEIRA 07/08/1776 6 

TOMÉ VAZ DA SILVA C/C ANTONIA MARIA DE JESUS 12/0811777 7v 

VENÂNCIO DA SILVA C/C CATARINA PEDROSA LEITE 07/0211780 11v 

VENTURA JOSÉ DE ABREU C/C MARTA RODRIGUES DE TOLEDO 19/07/1785 26 



MATRIZ DE SÃO LUIS DE PARAITINGA 
CASAMENTOS 

LIVRO 01 
1774-1791 

ANTÔNIO JOSÉ DA SILVA C/C ANA ANTONIA DE AGUIAR 15/02/1779 10 

JOÃO DE MEDEIROS BARROS C/C ANA DA COSTA 12/05/1790 45 

JOÃO SIMÕES TAVARES C/C ANA DA FONSECA E MORAIS 05/11/1776 5v 

ANTÔNIO PINTO DE CARVALHO C/C ANA DA LUZ 16/07/1775 2v 

FRANCISCO CARDOSO C/C ANA DE MORAIS 21/05/1786 28v 

FRANCISCO DA SILVA PRADO C/C ANA DE MORAIS DA FONSECA 28/02/1775 2 

FRANCISCO LEITE DA SILVA C/C ANA FERREIRA 11/07/1790 46v 

ANTÔNIO DA CUNHA VIANA C/C ANA FERREIRA DE ALVARENGA 07/08/1776 5v 

JOSÉ DA SILVA LEAL C/C ANA FRANCISCA DA CONCEIÇÃO 27/09/1789 41 

FRANCISCO TAVARES DA SILVA C/C ANA FRANCISCA DE JESUS 21/04/1775 2v 

JOÃO FRANCISCO DO PRADO C/C ANA FRANCISCA DE LIMA 25/09/1788 37v 

FRANCISCO PEREIRA DE ALVARENGA C/C ANA FRANCISCA DE MOURA 10/02/1790 43 

JOÃO FRANCISCO DE ALMADA C/C ANA FRANCISCA MOREIRA 13/09/1781 14 

LUIS GONÇALVES DOS REIS C/C ANA JACINTA DE FIGUEIREDO 23/09/1780 13 

LUIS DA FONSECA ROSA C/C ANA JOAQUINA DO CARMO 17/07/1785 25v 

PEDRO PINTO DA FONSECA C/C ANA JOAQUINA DO NASCIMENTO 22/06/1790 46 

JOÃO DO PRADO CORREA C/C ANA MARIA 20/06/1777 6v 

SALVADOR RODRIGUES MOREIRA C/C ANA MARIA 15/09/1781 14v 

BENTO CORREA DE MORAIS C/C ANA MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO 03/06/1786 29v 

JOSÉ VIEIRA DOS SANTOS C/C ANA MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO 19/09/1790 48 

JOÃO DE CHAVES C/C ANA MARIA DA SILVA 30/06/1785 25v 

INÁCIO FÉLIX DA CUNHA C/C ANA MARIA DA TRINDADE 10/07/1786 30 

JOÃO RODRIGUES VEIGA C/C ANA MARIA DA TRINDADE 25108/1789 40v 

JOSÉ PEREIRA NEPTO C/C ANA MARIA DE ARRUDA CABRAL 07/10/1777 7v 

JOSÉ PEREIRA GOMES DE CASTRO C/C ANA MARIA DE CAMPOS 26/11/1778 9v 

ANTÔNIO PIRES DA FONSECA C/C ANA MARIA DE JESUS 20/01/1780 11v 

JOÃO LEITE DE OLIVEIRA C/C ANA MARIA DE JESUS 11/07/1786 30 



MATRIZ DE SÃO LUIS DE PARAITINGA 
CASAMENTOS 

LIVRO 01 
1774-1791 

MIGUEL GOMES DE FARIA C/C ANA MARIA DE JESUS 

FRANCISCO CARDOSO DE CASTRO C/C ANA MARIA DE JESUS 

JOSÉ PEREIRA DA SILVA C/C ANA MARIA DE MORAIS 

BERNARDO GUEDES DE AGUIAR C/C ANA MARIA DE SOUSA 

JOSÉ ANTUNES DA COSTA C/C ANA MARIA DE TOLEDO 

MANUEL PIRES DE CASTILHO C/C ANA MARIA DO NASCIMENTO 

ANTÔNIO LEME DE TOLEDO C/C ANA MARIA DO ROSÁRIO 

TOMÁS MUNIZ PEREIRA C/C ANA MARIA GONÇALVES 

JOSÉ ISIDORO DE FIGUEIREDO C/C ANA MARIA TEIXEIRA 

INÁCIO JOSÉ VAZ C/C ANA MARTINS DE OLIVEIRA 

ANTÔNIO PEREIRA C/C ANA PEDROSA DA CONCEIÇÃO 

JOSÉ PIRES DA FONSECA C/C ANA PIRES DA ROCHA 

JOAQUIM PINTO DO REGO C/C ANA RODRIGUES DE SOUSA 

FRANCISCO JOSÉ PIMENTEL C/C ANA SIQUEIRA GARCIA 

ALEXANDRE MOREIRA DA COSTA C/C ANA VAZ DE LIMA 

FRANCISCO JOSÉ DA CUNHA C/C ÂNGELA FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS 

MANUEL CAETANO DE FARIA C/C ANTONIA DE SOUSA NUNES 

TOMÉ VAZ DA SILVA C/C ANTONIA MARIA DE JESUS 

ANTÔNIO JOSÉ DA SILVEIRA C/C ANTONIA MARIA DE SOUSA 

DOMINGOS FRANCISCO C/C ANTONIA RIBEIRA DE ALVARENGA 

ANTÔNIO FERREIRA DE CASTRO C/C BERNARDA MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO 

SIMÃO CORREA DE ALVARENGA C/C BERNARDA MARIA DE JESUS 

LUIS JOSÉ FLORIANO C/C BERNARDA PEDROSA DE AGUIAR 

JOSÉ PAIS DA FONSECA C/C BRANCA MARIA DE CASTILHO 

FRANCISCO DE CHAVES DE MORAIS C/C BRANCA MARIA DE JESUS 

JOSÉ RAMALHO MOREIRA C/C CATARINA DO NASCIMENTO DE JESUS 

JOSÉ GARCIA DA FONSECA C/C CATARINA MARIA DA SILVA 

27/0211786 28 

15/0211790 45 

24/01/1786 27v 

28/09/1775 3v 

28/06/1783 21 

03/08/1786 30v 

20/04/1784 23 

28/08/1783 21v 

27/08/1775 3v 

19/0211784 2.2v 

18/11/1777 8 

03/06/1783 20 

01/06/1785 25 

28/05/1780 12v 

04/09/1788 37 

24110/1789 41v 

11/02/1790 43 

12/08/1777 7v 

26108/1779 10 

0&'03/1791 50 

31/05/1786 29 

01/05/1788 35v 

<MJ02/1791 49v 

29110/1776 5 

1410611786 29v 

2910811785 26v 

2410511780 12v 



MATRIZ DE SÃO LUIS DE PARAJTINGA 
CASAMENTOS 

LIVRO 01 
1774-1791 

VENÂNCIO DA SILVA C/C CATARINA PEDROSA LEITE 07/02/1780 11v 

JOSÉ BARBOSA DE MORAIS C/C CLARA BICUDA DE SIQUEIRA 15/02/1790 44v 

MAlcUS GONÇALVES LEAL C/C CLARA FRANCISCA DE ANDRADE 02/09/1788 36v 

ANTÔNIO MOREIRA DA SILVA C/C CLARA MARIA DE JESUS 05/09/1786 30V 

JOSÉ DE MORAIS BRAGANÇA C/C CLARA MARIA DE JESUS 10/03/1782 16 

JOSÉ RODRIGUES DA SILVA C/C ELEONOR ALEXA 12/07/1779 10 

ANTÔNIO MOREIRA DE SIQUEIRA C/C ESCOLÁSTICA PIRES DA ROCHA 28/11/1789 42v 

JOSÉ RIBEJRO CALADO C/C FABIANA MARIA DO AMARAL 14/02/1790 43v 

FRANCISCO MANUEL MOREIRA C/C FELÍCIA MARIA NUNES 05/07/1789 39v 

JOSÉ CORREA LEME C/C FELICIANA MARIA DE JESUS 04/06/1783 20V 

ANTÔNIO PEREIRA DA COSTA C/C FELIPA MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO 30/10/1783 21v 

LEONARDO DIAS MORGADO C/C FRANCISCA DO PRADO MARTINS 27/07/1785 27 

FRANCISCO CORREA DE ARAÚJO C/C FRANCISCA LUÍSA DE CABRAL 14/07/1777 7 

SALVADOR DA SILVA CORTEZ C/C FRANCISCA MARIA DA SILVA 20/07/1776 4v 

ANTÔNIO DE SOUSA SANTIAGO CIC FRANCISCA MARIA DE JESUS 21/07/1789 40 

NICOLAU PIRES DA CUNHA C/C FRANCISCA MARIA DE JESUS 19/02/1787 33v 

JOSÉ JOAQUIM DA SILVA CIC FRANCISCA MARIA DE JESUS 29/11/1788 38 

FRANCISCO PINTO DE CARVALHO C/C FRANCISCA NUNES DE JESUS 29/11/1788 38 

FRANCISCO DE SALES DO AMARAL C/C FRANCISCA RODRIGUES DA CONCEIÇÃ< 18/01/1780 11 

ANTÔNIO PEDROSO C/C GERTRUDES MARIA DE JESUS 13/02/1787 32v 

MANUEL DE ALMEIDA TELLES C/C HELENA FRANCISCA DE JESUS 05107/1781 13v 

JOÃO DA SILVA COUTINHO C/C INÁCIA DE FARIA GORDIANA 12/11/1782 18v 

MANUEL JOAQUIM DOS ANJOS CIC INÁCIA MARIA DE JESUS 20/07/1780 12v 

MANUEL GRACIA ROSA CIC INÁCIA MARIA DO SACRAMENTO 24/11/1775 4 

JOSÉ PINTO DA FONSECA C/C INÁCIA MARIA JUSTINIANA 08/11/1785 27 

MANUEL DE GÓES C/C INÁCIA RODRIGUES 28/0511788 35v 

FRANCISCO ANTÔNIO DE ARAÚJO CIC ISABEL ANTONIA DE JESUS 25/09/1788 37v 



MATRIZ DE SÃO LUIS DE PARAITINGA 
CASAMENTOS 

LIVRO 01 
1774-1791 

FRANCISCO MARQUES SIQUEIRA C/C ISABEL CORREA DOS SANTOS 15/0211790 44 

JERÔNIMO ANTÔNIO DO PRADO C/C ISABEL DE OLIVEIRA 04/05/1786 28 

FRANCISCO CARVALHO DE AZEVEDO C/C ISABEL FERREIRA DE CASTILHO 21/09/1790 48v 

JOAQUIM JOSÉ RODRIGUES C/C ISABEL MARIA OE JESUS 1"101/1789 38v 

PASCOAL RODRIGUES VELOSO C/C ISIDORA MARIA DA TRINDADE 29/11/1783 22 

ANTÔNIO RODRIGUES 00 PRADO C/C JOANA DE SOUSA 31/10/1790 49 

ANTÔNIO NUNES DE GUSMÃO C/C JOAQUINA MARIA OE SOUSA 07/0211791 49v 

JOSÉ RODRIGUES C/C JOSEFA FERREIRA 15/08/1785 26V 

PEDRO ANTÔNIO DA SILVA C/C JOSEFA MARIA DE JESUS 25104/1784 23 

BENTO GOMES SARDINHA C/C JULIANA NUNES DA ROSA 05102/1n7 35 

CLARO FRANCISCO MARQUES C/C LUÍSA FERREIRA DE ALVARENGA 16/07/1790 47V 

MANUEL FRANCISCO DO PRADO C/C LUÍSA GARCIA DE MORAIS 06/08/1788 36v 

INÁCIO PEDROSO DOS REIS C/C MARGARIDA DE SOUSA LEME 31/10/1787 34v 

ANTÔNIO RODRIGUES DE SOUSA C/C MARGARIDA NUNES DE JESUS 25101/1790 42v 

JOÃO (BANGUELA) C/C MARIA (PRETA FORRA) 15/10/1786 31 

ANTÔNIO FERREIRA C/C MARIA ANTONIA CORREA 15/11/1779 11 

JOAQUIM DA SILVA MORAIS C/C MARIA ANTONIA DA CONCEIÇÃO 10/11/1777 8 

PEDRO ANTUNES DE ANDRADE C/C MARIA ANTONIA DA SILVA 24107/1788 36 

JOSÉ MARTINS DE FARIA C/C MARIA BICUDA DE SIQUEIRA 08/10/1781 15 

INÁCIO MARINHO DA CUNHA C/C MARIA BUENA DO SACRAMENTO 26/11/1789 42 

MAMEDE FERNANDES LIMA C/C MARIA BUENO DA CONCEIÇÃO 28/0911782 18v 

FRANCISCO DE FREITAS MACHADO C/C MARIA CLARA DA CONCEIÇÃO 26/05/1789 39 

MANUEL PEREIRA DA SILVA C/C MARIA CLARA DE LIMA FERREIRA 2"110/1781 15 

JOÃO DIAS CARDOSO C/C MARIA CUSTÓDIA DA CONCEJÇÃO 03110/1790 -48v 

FRANCISCO VELOSO DE AGUIAR C/C MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO DE JESUS 2810911775 4 

INÁCIO JOSÉ DA SILVA C/C MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO DE JESUS 3110111782 16 

ANTÔNIO CABRAL DE SOUSA C/C MARIA DA FONSECA TELLES 23111/1778 9 



TRIZ DE S O LUIS DE PARA.mNGA 
CA ENTOS 

LNRO 01 
177 1791 

ANTÔNIO FRANCISCO DE TOLEDO ctC LAPA 1 .. 
JOÃO PINHEIRO OE CAMARGO ac 

ANTÔNIO JORGES PERES CIC OEFRElTAS ES 

JOAQUIM CORREA CIC DE ES .. , 
RICARDO DE SOUSA CAMARGO CIC DE '\-4\ 

INÁC10 MOREJRA DE TOLEDO C/C OE 1 "4t, 

MIGUEL CONGO OE SOUSA etc. 11 

PEDRO PEREJRA LOPES CIC lllARIA 00 

ANTÔNIO ÁLVARES CABRAL Cl'C 00 REGO BARBOSA 1 

JOÃO BARBOSA MOREJRA CIC 

NARCISO JOSÉ DA COSTA ctC DOS 1 

FRANctSCO CORREA DE ARAÚJO ctC FERRBRA CA.Snt..HO 1 

AMADOR FRANCISCO OE LI CIC llAR1A FRANQSCA CONCBÇÃ 1 

JOAQUIM RODRIGUES CORREA CIC CONCBÇÃO 4SV 

JOAQUIM PIRES OE MORAES ctC 14 

INÁCIO RODRIGUES MARTINS CIC CHAGAS 1 

MANUEL BICUDO CORREA CIC MARIA DE..IESUS 

FRANCISCO VAZ. OE UMA CIC IIARiA FRANCfSQA. DE JESUS 

ANTÔNIO FRANCISCO OE MORAIS CIC FRANQSCA.DE 

INÁCIO PEDROSO DA SILVA CIC IIARlA..FRANCISc.\ OE 

FERMINO RODRIGUES OE CARVALHO C/C FRAHQSCA DE TOLEl)() 

JOÃO XAVIER DA CUNHA CIC GOMES DO 80HSUCSSSO 1 ◄ 

ÃNGELO FRANCISCO SOARES CIC JSABSL.ROORIGUES 1 ~ 

MANUEL DE SOUSA FREITAS CIC IIAR1A CONCBÇÃ 

JOAQUIM OE SOUZA MENEZES CIC IIARIAJOA D,\RlHSECA 1 

FRANCISCO ROORJGUES CORREA CIC DESOOSA. 1 ti 

BERNARDINO RODRIGUES OE MORAIS CIC DOSSANTOS 34 
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